
Name Area Position Email
Sandra Shore Ashburton Official cs.shore@xtra.co.nz

Ashra McAvinue Auckland ESNZ ashra@nzequestrian.org.nz

Carol Mitchison Auckland Official carolmitchison@gmail.com

Heather Hilder Auckland Dressage heather.steve@xtra.co.nz

Sarah Comrie Auckland Dressage sez.comrie@gmail.com

Hayley Pickmere Auckland ESNZ eventing@nzequestrian.org.nz

Eliza Johns Auckland ESNZ eliza@nzequestrian.org.nz

Lisa Messenger Auckland Jumping lisamessenger3@gmail.com

Karen Shields Auckland Dressage karenshields55@gmail.com

Betty Brown Auckland Official gs.bk.brown@gmail.com

Christine Latch Auckland Official info@dressagewaitemata.co.nz

Denise Rushbrook BOP Official etonmvnz@gmail.com

Joan Couper BOP Official joan.couper@xtra.co.nz

Kris Newcombe BOP krissie@xtra.co.nz

Paula Gold BOP Official paula@vetplus.co.nz

Daryl Owen BOP Official darylanne@hotmail.com

Chanelle Dickie Canterbury Selwyn Equest selwynequestrian@gmail.com

Tracy Holden Canterbury Official holdenfamilly@hotmail.com

Robin Savage Canterbury Dressage robsav@farmside.co.nz 

Aubrey McRae Canterbury Official aubrey.mcrae@xtra.co.nz

Jane Robertson Canterbury Official baroness@netspeed.net.nz

Kay Buckley Canterbury Official Kay.buckley@yahoo.com

Ursula Keenan Canterbury Official chris_ursula@xtra.co.nz

Gail Power Canterbury NEC CHCH nec.christchurch@gmail.com

Joyce Yee-Murdoch Central Otago Dressage joyce.roy@xtra.co.nz

Lesley McKay Central Otago Official lesleymckay54@gmail.com

Mary Craine Dannevirke Official marycraine@xtra.co.nz

Mary Lloyd Feilding Official marylloyd4@gmail.com

Sue Harris Gisborne Dressage taimoti@gisborne.net.nz

Sandy Richmond Gisborne ESNZ s.richmond@gisborne.net.nz

Kaye Williams Gisborne Official mutuera@gisborne.net.nz

Annabel Parkes Gisborne Official murray.annabelnz@gmail.com

Gen Quin Hawkes Bay Dressage g_quin@hotmail.com

Liz Hearn Hawkes Bay Official sandowns.farm@gmail.com

Connie Hirst Levin Official conniehirst1@gmail.com

Gail Goodwin Levin gabrielnz1@yahoo.com

Frankie Webb Levin Coach theforge@xtra.co.nz

Andrea Davenport Manawatu MARC Andrea.Davenport@nzta.govt.nz

Jos Gresham Manawatu Official josgresh@gmail.com

Jenny Weston Manawatu Official J.F.Weston@massey.ac.nz

Sandy Hickman Manawatu Official sandyhickmannz@gmail.com

Judith McMillan Manawatu Official judithmac55@gmail.com

Heidi Bulfin Marlborough ESNZ heidi@nzequestrian.org.nz

Michelle Campbell Marlborough Official michelle.campbell@pernod-ricard.com

Amy McVerry Marton Ngatawa mcverryamy@ngatawa.school.nz

Wendy Farnell Mid Canterbury Official jondy.tnc@xtra.co.nz
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Dale Allison Milton Official dale.allison64@gmail.com

Jackie Thomas Mosgiel Official jackie@forestsafe.co.nz

Moyra Johnston Mosgiel Official mj_ep@xtra.co.nz

Helen Trotman Nelson Dressage ptrotman@xtra.co.nz

Suzanna Inglis Nelson Dressage nelson@saddles.co.nz

Louise Bradley Nelson Official nklbradley@hotmail.com

Vickie Lawson North Island All vickimlawson@gmail.com

Diana Russek Northland Eventing russekdi@gmail.com

Phillipa Moor Northland Dressage moortain@xtra.co.nz

Gai Edge Northland Official gaiedge22@gmail.com

Joanne Thomas Northland Official da-jkthomas@xtra.co.nz

Janette Robinson Northland Western janette.e.robinson@gmail.com

Emma Barker Otago Dressage nzemmabarker@icloud.com

Jan Hunt Otago Official speargrassfarm@xtra.co.nz

Jenny Affleck otago Official merryvalefarmnz@gmail.com

Marilyn Pow SCNO Dressage moanavale829@gmail.com

Tim Douglass SCNO Jumping timd@orcon.net.nz

Phillippa Sutton SCNO Official phillippa.s@xtra.co.nz

Rachel McCallum Southland Dressage millroad501@gmail.com

Corinne Ward Southland Official coryward@xtra.co.nz

Gill McRae Southland Official gillmcr@ispnz.co.nz

Malcolm McKee Southland Official mckee@esi.co.nz

Sharon Muirhead Southland Official r.smuirhead@xtra.co.nz

Katie Russell Southland Official crskarussell@gmail.com

Tui Gower Taihape inovastud@gmail.com

Linda Huitson Taranaki Dressage linda.huitson@gmail.com

Andrea Robertson Taranaki Dressage uplandlawn@gmail.com

Pam Livingston Taranaki Dressage pjlivingston6@gmail.com

Sarah Kennedy Taranaki Dressage kennedy.breese@gmail.com

Sarah Williams Taranaki Dressage okey7109@yahoo.com

Wendy Hamerton Taranaki Dressage dressage@nzequestrian.org.nz

Belle Clark Taupo Official belleclark51@gmail.com

Sally Bottomley Tauranga sallybottomley@gmail.com

Felicia Thomsen Tokoroa chriskingstoncox@hotmail.com

Samantha Jones Waikato ESNZ samantha@nzequestrian.org.nz

Janet Evans Waikato Eventing johnjanet@xtra.co.nz

Kara Lockhart Waikato Dressage metro.security@xtra.co.nz

Michelle Paterson Waikato Dressage gandmpaterson@xtra.co.nz

Rachel Scott Waikato Dressage scott_rachel@hotmail.com 

Susan O'Brien Waikato Eventing sapsworthandobrien@gmail.com

Audrey Cameron Waikato Official gordrey@windowslive.com

Marilyn Vincent Waikato Official mvincent@no8wireless.co.nz

Pip Howells Waikato Official phconsultingnz@gmail.com

Karen Anderson Waikato Official ammoanderson@gmail.com

Kara Lockhart Waikato Official metro.security@xtra.co.nz

Ruth Dawber Waikato Official red_mane27@hotmail.com

Maureen Chamberlain Waimate Official don.maureen@xtra.co.nz
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Ian Childs Wairarapa Dressage ian.childs@wairarapa.dhb.org.nz

Margaret Robinson Wairarapa Dressage marg@robinson.net.nz

Wendy Jeffery Wairarapa Dressage wendy.jeffery@farmside.co.nz

Vic Martin Wairarapa Main Events vic@syenz.com

Rachael Fouhy Wairarapa Official rahargest@xtra.co.nz

Jacqueline Hickman Waitemata Jumping Jacqueline.Hickman@azelis.co.nz

Marjory Steiner Waitemata Eventing frank.marj@gmail.com

Ali Hilton Wellington/Hutt Coach willowridge7@hotmail.com

Fiona Bentley Wellington/Hutt Official fiona.bentley@xtra.co.nz

Suzanne Bassett Wellington Official suz.oralis@gmail.com

Allison Jamieson Wellington Official allymj@xtra.co.nz

Jacqui Thompson Wellington Official thompsonshorsecentre@xtra.co.nz

Petra Aregger Wellington secretary petra.aregger@gmail.com

Kirsity Bale Whangarei kirsity@gmail.com

Catherine Small Whitianga Area Pres k9mangaiti@xtra.co.nz
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